Newsletter 20

Dear Parents and Carers,
Some of our neighbours in the houses near the school have said that a few parents have parked in ways that make it difficult for them to access their houses, and have been rude when asked about it. I know that the overwhelming majority of you park with great consideration for others, we hope that the few who don’t will find better places to park and treat our neighbours with the kindness that we teach in school!
 
School Caretaker Role
We are looking for a practical and resourceful person to help us take care of our beautiful buildings and grounds at The Abbey CE VA Primary School.
Hours will be from 4.30 - 6.30pm, four days a week, Monday to Thursday, 38 weeks per year (term time only.) £13.26 per hour.
 
In addition to the 8hrs per week contract, there are further hours available of up to 10hrs per month, to be taken if and when needed for jobs such as gritting, letting people in during holiday periods or doing outside jobs during the winter period.
 
Closing Date: Sunday 22nd March
Interview Date: Friday 27th March
Please share this link with anyone you think might be interested in this new role:
https://www.jobs.dorsetcouncil.gov.uk/vacancies/34505/caretaker-handyperson--the-abbey-ce-va-primary-school.html
 
Tickets on sale for Pirates Vs Mermaids – Performances on 24th March at 2pm and 25th March at 6pm
The Year 3 and 4 production is really starting to take shape during their rehearsals in the Hall. Tickets are now available from the school office, initially limited to 4 tickets per family for 2pm performance and 2 per family for the 6pm performance. They are £1 each, please pay at the office.
 
World Book Day – Thursday 5th March – Dress up as a book character if you would like to (or wear home clothes if you prefer)
The staff are busy planning lots of lovely book-themed activities for World Book Day. Please send your children in as book characters if you would like to (we are also happy for them to come in home clothes or school uniform if they don’t like dressing up!) to make the most of this special day in the school calendar.
 
Change of hours – Mr Salisbury
After the Easter break I will be reducing my working days from five to four each week, so I won’t be in school on Fridays. Mrs Howard has kindly agreed to be our Headteacher on Fridays.
 
Forest School  – Tuesday afternoons
Year 1 will have Forest School this week, followed by Reception for three sessions from 10th March. Year 4 and Year 3 will follow after Easter.
Children need to have trousers and long-sleeved tops, wellies and a waterproof coat (with over-trousers if they have them). The Forest School philosophy is to wear the right clothing to go out in all weathers.
 
Helping children with healthy sleep  
The Mental Health Support Team (MHST) would like to invite all parent/carers to an upcoming online webinar on supporting healthy sleep, held to mark World Sleep Day.
 
🗓 Live Webinar: 10th March
🎥 Recording Released: 13th March (World Sleep Day)
👥 Focus: Supporting healthy sleep in children, young people and teenagers
 
The session will cover practical strategies and guidance to help promote healthy sleep habits, which play a vital role in emotional wellbeing, behaviour and learning.
Please see the attachment to see how to access the webinar and recording.
 
Swimathon at Coombe House school on 22nd March
Thank you to the families who have already signed up for the schools’ swimathon. We have 9 children swimming but would love some more entries to this brilliant event! Please use the form below to sign up your child or children
 
Swimathon 22 March 2026 – Fill out form
  
Tea Time Church
You are all warmly invited to go along to Tea Time Church, a special time for children and families, in St James Church at 4pm on 22nd March and 26th April.
 
Football Club
If you would like to sign your child up for football club after school on Tuesdays run by TCW, please do so using the link below, it is for children in Years 2, 3 and 4.https://www.tcwsports.co.uk/book-online
Red Nose Day – Friday 20th March – Wear something Red £1
We will be selling red noses at the front of the school in the week before this event.
 
Michael Salisbury, Head teacher
 
TERM DATES 2025 – 2026
  
Spring Term
INSET DAY                                                     Monday 5th January 2026
Children start back                                       Tuesday 6th January 2026
Spring half term                                            Monday 16th February to Friday 20th February 2026
Spring Term ends                                         Friday 27th March 2026
Easter holidays                                             Monday 30th March to Friday 10th April 2026
 
Summer Term
INSET DAY                                                     Monday 13th April 2026
Children start back                                       Tuesday 14th April 2026
MAY DAY Bank Holiday                                Monday 4th May 2026
INSET DAY                                                      Friday 22nd May 2026
Summer half term                                         Monday 25th May to Friday 29th May 2026
Summer Term ends                                       Tuesday 21st July 2026
INSET DAY                                                       Wednesday 22nd July 2026
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 
TERM DATES 2026 - 2027
Autumn Term
INSET DAY                                                     Tuesday 1st September 2026
Children start back                                       Wednesday 2nd September 2026
Autumn Half Term                                        Monday 26th October – Friday 30th October 2026
Autumn Term ends                                      Friday 18th December 2026
Christmas Holidays                                       Monday 21st December 2026 – Friday 1st January 2027
 
Spring Term
INSET DAY                                                  Monday 4th January 2027
Children start back                                       Tuesday 5th January 2027
Spring half term                                            Monday 15th February to Friday 19th February 2027
Spring Term ends                                         Thursday 25th March 2027
Easter holidays                                             Friday 26th March to Friday 9th April 2027
 
Summer Term
INSET DAY                                                  Monday 12th April 2027
Children start back                                       Tuesday 13th April 2027
MAY DAY Bank Holiday                                Monday 3rd May 2027
Summer half term                                         Monday 31st May to Friday 4th June 2027
Summer Term ends                                       Monday 19th July 2027
INSET DAY                                                   Tuesday 20th July 2027
INSET DAY                                                    Wednesday 21st July 2027


